

Mayor Jerri Medrano Mayor Pro-Temp James Mizell Alderman Eric Anderson Alderman Tim Hatten Alderman Gary Nash Alderman Jake Walker

The City of Hallsville Council meeting convened in regular session at 8 A.M. on Saturday, April 25, 2015, at City Hall located at 115 Main Street.

# The following members were present:

Mayor Jerri Medrano Alderman Eric Anderson Alderman Gary Nash Alderman Jake Walker

### The following members were absent:

Mayor Pro Tem James Mizell

Alderman Tim Hatten

# **City Of Hallsville Staff Present:**

City Secretary Kimberly Smith

### I. Call to Order

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Jerri Medrano.

### II. Invocation

The Invocation was led by Mayor Jerri Medrano.

# III. Pledge of Allegiance

The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Jerri Medrano.

### **IV.** Public Comments

## V. Items to Be Considered

1. Consider and act upon the approval Budget Amendments to the 2014-2015 Annual Budget.

There was much discussion among the Council regarding the Budget Amendments.

Motion was made by Alderman Jake Walker and seconded by Alderman Eric Anderson Motion carried. 3 Ayes; 0 Nays; and 2 Abstention

2. Consider and act upon approval of Work Order for Professional Services for Hayes Engineering.

Motion was made by Alderman Eric Anderson and seconded by Alderman Jake Walker Motion carried. 3 Ayes; 0 Nays; and 2 Abstention

#### VI. Adjournment

The Council meeting adjourned at 8:09 am.

City Of Hallsville
Signed:
Mayor Jerri L. Medrano
Attest:
Kimberly Smith, City Secretary
Sworn and subscribed by before me on the 19 <sup>th</sup> day of May 2015.
Faron Cain
Notary Public, State of Texas